2018 Application Schedule

Bremerton City Council Study Session to Discuss 2018
Funding Priorities. Norm Dicks Government Center,
Council Conference Room, 345 6th Street, Bremerton,

Wednesday 5/10/2017 | 5:00 pm
2018 Draft Policy Plans and Notice of Funding Availability
(NOFA) available. 30 day comment period open on Policy
5/12/2017- | Plans. Announcement in Kitsap Sun legal ads and on
Friday-Friday 6/16/2017 | website.

Bremerton City Council Study Session Reviewing Draft
Policy Plan and Proposed Funding Priorities. Appointment
of Project Review Committee members. Norm Dicks
Government Center, Council Conference Room, 345 6th

Wednesday 6/14/2017 | Street, Bremerton, 5:30 pm
Bremerton City Council Public Hearing Adopting Policy
Plan and Funding Priorities and Appointment of Project
Review Committee Members. 5:30 pm Council Chambers,
Wednesday 6/21/2017 | 1st Floor Norm Dicks Government Center
6/23/2017-
Friday-Friday 7/14/2017 | Request for Funding Proposals Released

Technical Assistance Session For all Applicants. 10:00
Mayor's Conference Room, 6th Floor Norm Dicks

Wednesday 6/28/2017 | Government Center
Project Review Committee Training. 10:00 am, Mayor's
Conference Room, 6th Floor, Norm Dicks Government
Friday 6/30/2017 | Center
Request for Funding Proposals Due By Noon. Please
submit 8 paper copies, and one electronic .pdf to the
Department of Community Development, 6th Floor
Friday 7/14/2017 | Norm Dicks Government Center
One-on-0One Technical Assistance available by
6/23/2017- | appointment. Contact Sarah Achaoui (360) 473-5375 to
Friday-Thursday 7/13/2017 | schedule an appointment

Project Review Committee Interviews Note: PRC will meet

Monday- 8/22/2017- | for 1 hour (8:30-9:30) to discuss each day's applications.
Thursday 8/25/2017 | Interviews will be held in the Mayors Conference Room

Funding Recommendations Released Notice will be posted
Thursday 8/25/2017 | in the Kitsap Sun legal ads and on City's website




9/1/2017- | Draft Action Plan including funding recommendations
Friday-Monday 10/2/2017 | released for 30-day comment period
Bremerton City Council Study Session Reviewing adoption
of funding recommendations and draft Action Plan, Norm
Dicks Government Center, Council Conference Room, 345
Wednesday 10/11/2017 | 6th Street, Bremerton 5:00 pm.
Bremerton City Council Public Hearing and Action on City
of Bremerton 2018 Action Plan and Funding
Recommendations, Norm Dicks Government Center,
Wednesday 10/18/2017 | Council Chambers, 345 6th Street, Bremerton 5:30 pm.
Wednesday 11/15/2017 | Action Plan ready for submittal to HUD
Monday 1/1/2018 | Program Year Begins




